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The following pages contain estimates of agricultural production
and value of farm and ranch sales for 1981. These are preliminary or
first estimates and will be revised and updated as additional informa-
tion is received. The estimates are made by Oregon State University
Extension Service personnel. County Extension agents develop estimates
of acreages, yields, prices, numbers of cattle, sheep, hogs, and poultry.
After all the county reports are completed, state totals are tabulated
by Oregon State University Extension economists.

This summary report provides a quick overview of Oregon agriculture
for this past year. Oregon agricultural production information is re-
quested by individuals, companies and agencies such as farmers and farm
organizations, legislators, state and federal agencies, fertilizer and
chemical companies, machinery companies, university specialists and ad-
ministrators, students, consulting companies, news media, and other agri-
business firms.

The Extension Service maintains detailed information on Oregon and
United States agriculture and publishes other reports. Each year we
publish more than 50 Commodity Data Sheets on the major agricultural
commodities produced in Oregon. These contain a county breakdown of
production, data on other northwest states or states that are important
in the particular commodity and total figures for the United States.
These sheets contain data for the last 3 to 5 years.

Commodity data sheets are published in the following groupings:
grains, hay and forage, grass and legume seeds, field crops, tree fruits
and nuts, small fruits and berries, vegetable and truck crops, specialty
products, and livestock and poultry. If you would like these reports
or would like your name on a mailing list, please write to 219 Extension
Hall, Oregon State University, Corvallis, Oregon 97331.



Oregon Gross Farm Sales, 1981 Preliminary

Thousand dollars

County All	 Crops All	 Livestock Total

District 1 	 $	 515,156 $204,978 $	 720,134

Benton 	 27,892 7,216 35,108

Clackamas 	 66,475 41,120 107,595

Lane 	 35,410 23,212 58,622

Linn 	 73,138 26,262 99,400

Marion 	 145,346 44,240 189,586

Multnomah 	 32,398 2,939 35,337

Polk 	 31,897 13,856 45,753

Washington 	 63,054 17,756 80,810

Yamhill 	 39,546 28,377 67,923

District 2 	 20,016 78,325 98,341

Clatsop 	 2,029 5,121 7,150

Columbia 	 5,864 6,479 12,343

Coos 	 6,019 18,143 24,162

Curry 	 2,754 3,454 6,208

Lincoln 	 1,855 1,793 3,648

Tillamook 	 1,495 43,335 44,830

District 3 	 38,987 48,036 87,023

Douglas 	 14,620 17,683 32,303

Jackson 	 19,584 19,547 39,131

Josephine 	 4,783 10,806 15,589

District 4 	 362,099 61,169 423,268

Gilliam 	 23,490 4,522 28,012

Hood River 	 32,573 2,052 34,625

Morrow 	 94,992 10,781 105,773

Sherman 	 32,415 3,735 36,150

Umatilla 	 142,339 29,500 171,839

Wasco 	 35,450 6,794 42,244

Wheeler 	 840 3,785 4,625

District 5 	 114,699 104,459 219,158

Baker 	 5,348 21,308 26,656

Malheur 	 78,311 64,652 142,963

Union 	 22,417 7,171 29,588

Wallowa 	 8,623 11,328 19,951

District 6 	 97,431 114,611 212,042

Crook 	 11,258 13,786 25,044

Deschutes 	 4,836 8,322 13,158

Grant 	 3,228 11,557 14,785

Harney 	 4,136 19,708 23,844

Jefferson 	 27,436 10,673 38,109

Klamath 	 37,305 33,219 70,524

Lake 	 9,232 17,346 26,578

State Total 	 $1,148,388 $611,578 $1,759,966

December 1981



Oregon Gross Farm Sales, 1980-1981

Commodities
ThousandThou	 Dol l	 rsa

Change1980r 1981p

Grains 336,807 345,203 + 2.5

Hay and silage 63,290 61,941 -	 2.1

Grass and legume seeds 102,112 106,797 + 4.6

Field crops 155,172 173,105 +11.6

Tree fruits and nuts 98,654 96,462 -	 2.2

Small fruits and berries 31,542 38,903 +23.3

All vegetable crops 113,977 123,574 + 8.4

Specialty products 201,079 202,403 + 0.7

All	 crops 1,102,633 1,148,388 + 4.1

Cattle and calves 290,000 304,769 + 5.1

Dairy products 151,472 172,466 +13.9

Eggs and poultry 61,329 67,695 +10.4

Miscellaneous animals 57,994 66,648 +14.9

All	 livestock and
products 560,795 611,578 +9.1

Total gross sales $1,663,428 $1,759,966 + 5.8

r - Revised. p - Preliminary.



Oregon's Leading Agricultural Commodities, Gross Farm Sales, 1981
	 Thousand Dollars 	

Rank Commodity 1981p 1980r 1979

1
2.
3.
4.
5.

Cattle & Calves
Wheat
Dairy
Potatoes
Nursery Crops

304,769
302,153
172,466
96,999
91,140

290,000
301,860
151,472
83,489
85,500

360,000
210,254
133,327
63,830

1/

6. Alfalfa Hay 49,454 49,171 36,500

7. Farm Forest 39,100 47,815 50,411

8. Dry Onions 38,005 30,645 12,366

9. Chicken Eggs 31,757 27,316 27,035

10. Perennial Ryegrass 30,020 24,325 21,602

11. Annual Ryegrass 27,438 23,485 19,291

12. Barley 26,631 25,812 17,263

13. Winter Pears 25,929 24,240 26,88n
14. Christmas Trees 25,563 20,610 15,574

15. Broilers 24,661 23,342 23,251

16. Peppermint 22,868 24,300 26,163

17. Sweet Corn, Processed 22,079 17,902 20,216

18. Sweet Cherries 20,777 15,900 20,672

19. Snap Beans, Processed 20,647 24,714 26,380

20. Sheep & Lambs 20,000 16,142 16,500

21. Strawberries 19,918 15,333 14,370

22. Hops 18,475 17,371 9,228

23. Hogs 17,254 16,309 15,827

24. Greenhouse Crops 17,115 14,899 1/

25. Apples 15,532 14,820 18,700

26. Filberts 13,920 17,380 12,078
27. All	 Kentucky Bluegrass 11,170 11,642 10,214

28. Turkeys 10,774 10,004 10,552
29. Horses 10,166 7,447 6,918
30. Sugarbeets for Sugar 8,800 9,176 4,550

31 Dry Field Beans 8,561 5,656 2,280
32. Green Peas 8,478 9,363 7,595
33. Oats 8,081 6,319 4,681
34. Corn for Grain 8,072 2,436 2,114
35. Bartlett Pears 7,373 13,600 14,620

36. Hay (Other than alfalfa) 7,066 7,500 6,252
37. Mink 6,669 5,958 5,620
38. Bentgrass 6,498 6,854 8,550
39. Sugarbeets for Seed 6,470 4,312 3,010
40. Red Raspberries 5,791 2,979 6,820
p - Preliminary. r - Revised. 1/ not estimated separately.
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Rank	 Commodity
Thousand Dollars

1981p 1980r 1979

41.	 Red Clover 4,967 4,032 3,940
42.	 Vegetables and Flower Seed 4,611 3,688 4,223
43.	 Orchardgrass 4,556 6,792 6,120
44.	 Chewings Fescue 4,489 7,075 5,184
45.	 Tame Blackberries 4,419 5,875 8,162

46.	 Turf Sod 4,340 5,215 1/
47.	 Corn Silage 4,153 4,527 3,943
48.	 Red Fescue 3,846 4,200 3,848
49.	 Cranberries 3,553 2,722 2,523
50.	 Prunes & Plums 3,527 4,983 4,784

51.	 Peaches 3,480 2,899 3,072
52.	 Bulbs 3,425 3,195 2,893
53.	 Alfalfa Seed 3,366 5,415 5,166
54.	 Cucumbers, Processed 2,907 2,712 2,374
55.	 Crimson Clover 2,846 1,433 2,300

56.	 Grapes 2,835 2,091 1,734
57.	 Wool 2,797 3,220 3,210
58.	 Squash & Pumpkins 2,584 2,029 1,800
59.	 Blueberries 2,538 1,400 1,572
60.	 Tall	 Fescue 2,518 2,618 1,872

61.	 Cauliflower,	 Processed 2,480 2,895 2,381
62.	 Dry Field Peas 2,469 2,628 2,613
63.	 Cabbage 2,421 2,094 1,620
64.	 Turkey Eggs 2,346 2,459 2,154
65.	 Sweet Corn, Fresh 2,216 2,225 2,138

66.	 Beets, Processed 2,011 1,927 2,067
67.	 Lettuce 1,958 1,862 1,667
68.	 Cauliflower,	 Fresh 1,811 1,500 1,254
69.	 Carrots,	 Fresh 1,680 2,086 910
70.	 Tart Cherries 1,639 1,015 1,519

71.	 Broccoli,	 Processed 1,634 1,437 1,200
72.	 Watermelon 1,570 1,280 885
73.	 Spearmint for Oil 1,535 1,470 1,453
74.	 Austrian Peas 1,348 1,254 1,613
75.	 Honey & Beeswax 1,305 1,264 1,196

76.	 Hairy Vetch 1,263 868 1,900
77.	 Garlic 1,242 1,288 1,069
78.	 Tomatoes 1,235 925 969
79.	 Walnuts 1,225 1,425 1,444
80.	 Boysenberries 1,185 1,064 1,873

81.	 Pinto Beans 1,126 1,650 n/a
82.	 Asparagus 1,119 582 527
83.	 White Clover & Ladino 1,085 1,037 772
84.	 Carrots, Processed 1,038 925 1,086
85.	 Rabbits 1,027 1,011 716

Other commodities 39,602 41,738 117,590
Total	 Gross Farm Sales 1,759,966 1,663,428 1,512,830

p - Preliminary.	 r - Revised. 1/ Not estimated separately
2/ Includes nursery crops, greenhouse crops and turf sod.

2/
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Oregon Agriculture Preliminary Estimates, 1981

Commodity
Area

harvested

Yield
per

acre
Production Price

Value
of

production

Percent
sold

Value
of
sales

Grains: Acres Bushels Bushels Bushel Thousands Percent Thousands

Wheat 	 1,319,300 60.Q 78,612,600 $ 3.95 $310,463 97 $302,153
Barley 	 203,200 61.0 12,384,100 2.55 31,563 84 26,631
Oats 	 58,500 85.0 4,976,500 2.08 10,333 78 8,081
Other grains 	 32,000 3,201,100 11,638 8,338

Subtotal 	 1,613,000 99,174,300 $363,997 $345,203

Hay and forages: Ton Ton Ton

Alfalfa hay 	 427,000 4.1 1,728,960 $65.30 $112,950 44 $ 49,454
Other hay 	 635,950 1.8 1,157,490 48.20 55,778 13 7,066
Corn silage 	 30,100 20.8 626,560 19.90 12,498 33 4,153
Other forage 	 25,500 66,600 2,256 1,268

Subtotal 	 1,118,550 3,579,610 $183,482 $	 61,941

Thousand Hundred
Grass and legume seeds: pounds pounds weight

Alfalfa seed 	 7,710 410 3,184 $105.70 $	 3,366 100 $	 3,366
Bentgrass seed 	 18,400 380 6,920 93.90 6,498 100 6,498
All	 K.	 bluegrass seed 	 29,270 680 19.999 55.90 11,170 100 11,170
Red clover seed 	 18,700 380 7,015 74.00 5,191 96 4,967
Chewings fescue seed 	 15,170 520 7,859 57.10 4,439 100 4,489
Red fescue seed 	 10,640 580 6,180 62.20 3,846 100 3,846
Annual	 ryegrass seed 	 103,100 1,620 166,710 16.50 27,438 100 27,438
Perennial	 ryegrass seed 75,840 870 66,261 45.30 30,020 100 30,020
Orchardgrass seed 	 17,050 510 8,740 52.10 4,556 100 4,556
Other seeds 	 43,460 30,002 10,596 10,447

Subtotal 	 339,340 322,870 510t,110 $106,797
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Oregon Agriculture Preliminary Estimates, 1981,continued

Commodity Area
harvested

Yield
per

unit
Production Price

Value
of

production
Percent
sold

Value
of

sales

Thousand Per
Field crops: Acres Units units unit Thousands Percent Thousands

Potatoes 	 54,450 410 cwt 22,224 cwt $	 4.70 $105,039 92 $ 96,999
Peppermint for oil 	 38,520 66 lbs 2,556 lbs 8.95 22,868 100 22,868
Hops 	 7,190 1,710	 lbs 12,298 lbs 1.50 18,475 100 18,475
Sugarbeets for sugar 	 10,850 28.9 ton 314 ton 28.00 8,800 100 8,800
Dry field beans 	 15,230 22.7 cwt 346 cwt 24.80 8,561 100 8,561
Sugarbeet for seed 	 6,350 2,550 lbs 16,200 lbs .40 6,470 100 6,470
Vegetable and flower seed 	 2,440 4,611 100 4,611
Other field crops 	 20,760 6,571 6,321

Subtotal 	 155,790 $181,395 $173,105

Tree fruits and nuts:

Apples 	 8,723 484 bxs 4,223 bxs $	 3.70 15,532 100 15,532
Sweet cherries 	 13,893 3.1	 ton 43 ton 487.00 20,777 100 20,777
Peaches 	 1,742 186 bxs 324 bxs 10.75 3,480 100 3,480
Bartlett pears 	 8,630 9.4 ton 81	 ton 91.00 7,373 100 7,373
Winter pears 	 11,592 10.0 ton 115 ton 224.00 25,929 100 25,929
Prunes and plums 	 6,902 3.4 ton 23 ton 152.00 3,527 100 3,527
Filberts 	 21,604 1,730 lbs 37,460 lbs .37 13,920 100 13,920
Other tree fruits and nuts 	 6,503 5,924 5,924

Subtotal 	 79 589 96 462 96,462



Thousand	 Per
Small	 fruits and berries: Acres	 Units units	 unit Thousands Percent Thousands

Strawberries 	 5,680	 10,000 lbs 56,959 lbs $ 35.00 $	 19,918 100 $	 19,918
Red raspberries 	 2,130	 5,440 lbs 11,593	 lbs	 50.00 5,791 100 5,791
Tame blackberries 	 3,160	 7,970 lbs 25,178	 lbs	 17.60 4,419 100 4,419
Other small	 fruits and

berries 	 4,579 25,339 lbs 8,775 8,775
Subtotal 	 15,549 119,069 lbs $ 38,903 38,903

Vegetables and truck crops:

Dry onions 	 9,070	 470 cwt 4,245 cwt $	 8.95 $ 38,005 100 $	 38,005
Snap beans, processed 	 29,415	 4.5 ton 133 ton	 155.80 20,647 100 20,647
Sweet corn, processed 	 42,010	 7.9 ton 332 ton	 66.50 22,079 100 22,079
Green peas 	 26,730	 1.7 ton 46 ton	 184.50 8,478 100 8,478
Other truck crops 	 18,095 34,365 100 34,365

Subtotal 	 125,320 $123,574 $	 123,574

Specialty products:

Nursery crops 	 $ 91,140 100 $	 91,140
Bulbs 	 3,425 100 3,425
Greenhouse crops 	 17,115 100 17,115
Turf sod 	 4,340 100 4,340
Farm forest products 	 39,100 100 39,100
Christmas trees 	 25,563 100 25,563
Other specialty products 	 21,720 100 21,720

Subtotal 	 $202,403 $	 202,403

Total	 all	 crops sales, preliminary estimate for 1981 $1,148,388



Quantity Sold
Number of
Inventory
January 1

Head Units 

182,000 hd

704,700
1,652,400

116,000
519,400
96,530 (cows) 12,450,000 cwt

17,615,000 hd
1,390,000 hd

59,913,000 doz sold
3,442,000 lbs mrktd

161,700 pelt mrktd

2,937,000 (layers)
543,500 (sheep shorn)
42,900
151,400
58,000 (colonies)

agricultural sales, preliminary estimates for 1981

Commodity

Livestock and poultry:

Beef cows and heifers 	
Cattle and calves 	
Hogs and pigs 	
Sheep and lambs 	
Dairy products 	
Broilers 	
Turkeys 	
Chicken eggs 	
Wool 	
Mink 	

°D Horses and mules 	
Honey and beeswax 	
Other miscellaneous

livestock 	

Total livestock and poultry

Value of
sales 

Thousands 

$ 304,769
17,254
20,000

172,466
24,661
10,774
31,757

2,797
6,669

10,166
1,305

8,960

$ 611,578

Oregon Agriculture Preliminary Estimates, 1981

Total agricultural sales, preliminary estimate for 1981: 	 $1,759,966



HARVESTED ACREAGE SUMMARY*

Oregon Counties, 1981p

Counties Grains
Hay &

forage
Grass &
leg seeds

Field
crops

Tree Fr
& nuts

Sm Fru

& ber

All	 Veg	 Spec.
crops	 Products Total

State Total 1,613,000 1,118,550 339,340 155,790 79,589 15,549 125,320 2,432 3,450,512

District 1 327 800 175 100 302 030 36 170 40 803 13 888 84 954 2 032 983 7'
Benton 22,400 11,900 23,600 2,850 628 225 6,806 540 68,9
Clackamas 33,300 26,200 11,100 590 3,720 2,705 5,710 520 83,845
Lane 24,300 23,300 16,660 5,730 3,800 335 9,142 100 83,365
Linn 40,800 26,400 148,950 7,665 855 550 6,940 122 232,292
Marion 54,900 22,300 45,050 15,230 6,500 4,725 41,444 270 190,415
Multnomah 3,900 3,300 400 250 140 1,300 2,475 10 11,780
Polk 54,600 14,700 21,240 2,390 5,580 433 2,795 340 102,085

Washington 35,100 25,000 18,o00 1,085 10,020 3,100 3,432 100 96,740
Yamhill 58,500 22,000 17,030 380 9,560 515 6,210 30 114,225

District 2 3,550 37,300 245 90 32 1,363 120 70 42,770
Clatsop--- 4,000 25 --- --- --- --- --- 4,025
Columbia 3,550 8,800 220 70 32 480 120 50 13,320
Coos --- 12,500 --- ___ --- 748 --- 10 13,260
Curry--- 2,500 --- --- --- 91 --- --- 2,590
Lincoln --- 3,000 --- --- --- 30 --- 10 3,040
Tillamook --- 6,500 --- 20 --- 14 --- --- 6,535

District 3 15,650 84,100 750 1,265 12,906 168 1,060 150 116,060
Douglas 10,400 47,300 270 55 2,100 155 805 90 61;185
Jackson 4,900 27,600 480 260 10,635 13 213 40 44,145
doce phine 390 9.200 --- 950 171 --- 42 20 10.730

District 4 952,100 124,100 2,510 45,860 24,704 125 27,826 150 1,177,375
Gilliam 139,500 7,600 480 430 --- --- --- --- 148,010
Hood River --- 2,150 --- --- 15,210 45 26 --- 17,435
Morrow, 224,750 30,700 --- 27,350 40 --- 80 150 283,070
Sherman 151,750 950 --- 250 12 --- --- --- 152,960
Umatilla 335,800 57,700 2,030 17,730 3,605 80 27,697 --- 444,650
Wasco 96,600 13,000 --- --- 5,837 --- 23 --- 115,460
Wheeler 3,700 12,000 --- 100 --- --- --- --- 15,800

District 5 187,300 231,100 16,285 42,100 1,010 5 11,080 --- 488,885
Baker 21,300 72,600 150 330 20 --- --- --- 94,400
Malheur 59,500 97,500 5,250 38,870 140 5 11,020 --- 212,285
Union 69,000 31,000 10,885 2,500 850 --- --- --- 114,240
Wallowa 37,500 30,000 --- 400 --- --- 60 --- 67,960

District 6 126,600 466,850 17,520 30,305 134 --- 280 30 641,720
Crook 4,900 49,000 550 2,920 --- --- --- --- 57,370
Deschutes 3,650 22,700 370 1,050 --- --- --- --- 27,770
Grant 2,850 46,000 --- 630 134 --- --- --- 49,610
Harney 16,600 131,000 1,500 120 --- --- --- --- 149,220
Jefferson 30,350 17,150 15,020 15,955 --- --- 280 30 78,790
Klamath
Lake

43,150

25,100

71,000

130,000
---

80
9,000

630

---

---

---

---

---

---

___

---

123,150
[	

155,810

*Acreage estimates are not included for many specialty crops, pastures and rangeland areas. p - Preliminary.
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OREGON GROSS FARM SALES 
Preliminary 1981 Estimates 

Grass &	 Tree	 Small	 All	 All	 Total

Hay &	 legume	 Field fruits	 fruits & vegetable Specialty	 All	 Cattle &	 Dairy	 Eggs &	 Misc.	 livestock	 gross

Grains silage	 seeds	 crops & nuts	 berries	 crops	 products	 crops	 calves products poultry animals	 & products	 income

	  thousand dollars 	

District
& county

The State 	 345,203

62,556

61 ,941

8,127

106,797 

91,323

173,105 

41,976

96 462

30,012

38,903

33,127

123 574 

85 067

202,4031 148 388

162 968	 515 156

304,769 

34 775

172,466

78,505

_67,695 

60,245

66,648

31,453

611,578 1,759,966

720,134
District 1 	

204,978 

4,495 468 7,005 2,494 759 725Benton 	 4,621 7,325 1,890 3,780 209 1,337 7,216 35,108

Clackamas 	 4,945 796 3,144 1,042 2,681 5,193 10,794 37,880 4,935 6,950 20,602 8,633 41,120 107,595

Lane 	 4,156 353 4,922 4,159 3,128 821 6,621 11,250 6,518 7,440 7,368 1,886 23,212 58,622

Linn 	 7,615 1,066 45,785 5,517 832 1,477 5,202 5,644 5,682 8,813 4,835 6,932 26,262 99,400

Marion 	 10,944 1,569 16,123 23,574 5,446 10,526 37,144 40,020 5,854 23,487 10,165 4,735 44,240 189,586

Multnomah 	 556 81 98 352 144 3,523 6,347 21,297 745 1,623 10 561 2,939 35,337

Polk 	 10,787 723 5,309 3,123 3,835 863 1,712 5,545 2,497 5,167 4,537 1,655 13,856 45,753

Washington. 7,227 1,966 5,019 1,271 6,067 9,945 7,514 24,945 3,042 12,065 580 2,069 17,756 80,810

Yamhill 	 11,831 1,105 3,918 444 7,120 954 5,112 9,062 39,546 3,612 9,180 11,939 3,646 28,377 67,923

District 2 	 537 436 40 60 39 5,041 171 13,692 20,016 16,912 54,968 293 6,152 78,325 	 98,341

Clatsop.... --- 66 --- --- --- 58 5 1,900 1,193 2,046 8 1,874 5,121 7,150

Columbia... 537 132 40 38 21 1,320 76 3,700 3,037 2,984 8 450 6,479 12,343

Coos 	 --- 99 --- --- 13 3,220 10 2,677 4,873 11,583 249 1,438 18,143 24,162

Curry 	 --- 18 --- --- 5 341 --- 2,390 1,546 891 5 1,012 3,454 6,208

Lincoln.	 	 --- 27 --- --- --- 53 50 1,725 1,097 314 23 359 1,793 3,648

Tillamook 	 --- 94 --- 22 --- 49 30 1,300 5,166 37,150 --- 1,019 43,335 44,830

District 3 	 2,428 1,549 572 1,402 16,357 452 1,889 14 338 21,492 14,892 4,187 7,465 48,036 87,023

1,435 494 153
17,683 32,303

Douglas 	 36 2,411 425 1,416 8,250 10,679 1,286 647 5,071

Jackson 	 941 762 419 198 13,706 27 377 3,154 8,485 5,945 3,404 1,713 19,547 39,131

Josephine 	 52 293 === 1,168 240 --- 96 2,934 4,783 2,328 7,661 136 681 10,806 15,589

District 4 	 219,732 13,618 1,142 60,293 48,301 267 13,036 5,710 362,099 48,449 1,691 2,168 8,861 61,169 423,268

22,804 269 234 173 --- --- --- 10 4,327 --- --- 195 4,522 28,012
Gilliam 	
Hood River 	 --- 135 --- --- 31,484 99 85 770 732 507 364 449 2,052 34,625

Morrow 	 49,476 6,830 --- 36,900 99 --- 137 1,550 8,923 436 --- 1,422 10,781 105,773

Sherman 	 32,306 54 --- 40 15 --- --- --- 1,813 --- 1,795 127 3,735 36,150

Umatilla 	 91,238 5,570 908 23,056 5,857 168 12,712 2,830 23,432 748 6 5,314 29,500 171,839

Wasco 	 23,404 698 --- --- 10,846 --- 102 400 5,740 --- 3 1,051 6,794 42,244

Wheeler 	 504 62 --- 124 --- --- --- 150 840 3,482 --- --- 303 3,785 4,625

District 5 	 38 957 7 107 7 676 34 445 1	 474 16 22 994 2 030 114,699 84 682 15,074 24 4,679 104,459 219,158

Baker 	 3,553 1,202 43 170 20 --- --- 360 5,348 18,051 2,422 3 832 21,308 26,656

Malheur 	 16,268 4,012 2,202 32,503 243 16 22,967 100 78,311 51,262 11,887 10 1,493 64,652 142,963

Union 	 13,420 793 5,431 692 1,211 --- --- 870 22,417 5,111 610 8 1,442 7,171 29,588

Wallowa 	 5,716 1,100 --- 1,080 --- --- 27 700 8 623 10,258 155 3 912 11,328 19,951

District 6 	 20,993 31,104 6,044 34,929 279. --- 417 3,665 97,431 98,459 7,336 778 8,038 114,611 212,042

Crook 	 1,376 6,615 150 2,859 --- --- 8 250 11,258 12,688 575 31 492 --13,786 25,044

Deschutes 	 619 1,901 113 1,253 --- --- --- 950 4,836 4,215 2,371 20 1,716 8,322 13,158

Grant 	 433 882 --- 374 279 --- --- 1,260 3,228 9,709 --- 40 1,808 11,557 14,785

Harney 	 1,110 2,848 36 132 --- --- 10 4,136 19,207 --- --- 501 19,708 23,844

Jefferson 	 7,296 1,785 5,697 12,074 --- --- 409 175 27,436 9,443 --- 3 1,227 10,673 38,109

Klamath 	 8,412 10,088 20 17,885 --- --- --- 900 37,305 26,527 4,315 684 1,693 33,219 70,524

lake 1.747 6.985 28 352 --- --- --- 120, 9,232 16,670 75 --- 601 17,346 26,578
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